outstanding using the treasury stock method. Under this previous method, unvested restricted common shares were not
included in the calculation of weighted average basic shares outstanding and were included in the calculation of
weighted average diluted shares outstanding to the extent the grant price was less than the average share price for the
respective period. The impact of the retrospective application of FSP EITF 03-06-1 on earnings per share is
immaterial. Additionally, the adoption of FSP EITF 03-06-1 had no material impact on basic and diluted income per
share in the first quarter of 2009. See the Statement of Operations table below for the impact of adopting FSP
EITF 03-06-1 for the quarter ended March 31, 2008.

11

Edgar Filing: QUANTA SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

The following financial statement line items were affected as of December 31, 2008 and for the three months ended
March 31, 2008 as a result of the retrospective adoption of FSP APB 14-1 and FSP EITF 03-06-1 on January 1, 2009
(in thousands, except per share data):

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

As
Originally Effect of FSP As
Reported APB 14-1 Adjusted

December 31, 2008
Other assets, net $ 34,023 $ (544) $ 33,479
Total assets 3,554,787 (544) 3,554,243
Convertible subordinated notes 143,750 (21,475) 122,275
Deferred income taxes 83,422 7,682 91,104
Total liabilities 896,821 (13,793) 883,028
Additional paid-in capital 2,740,552 63,284 2,803,836
Accumulated deficit (47,450) (50,035) (97,485)
Total stockholders� equity 2,657,966 13,249 2,671,215
Total liabilities and equity $ 3,554,787 $ (544) $ 3,554,243

Consolidated Statement of Operations:

As
Originally Effect of FSP Effect of As

Reported APB 14-1
EITF
03-06-1 Adjusted

Quarter Ended March 31, 2008
Interest expense $ (5,200) $ (4,394) $ � $ (9,594)
Provision for income taxes 17,318 (1,613) � 15,705
Net income 24,252 (2,781) � 21,471
Basic earnings per share $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ � $ 0.13

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 170,050 � 1,087 171,137

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ � $ 0.13

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 195,020 (24,235) 802 171,587

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow:

Edgar Filing: QUANTA SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

As
Originally Effect of FSP As
Reported APB 14-1 Adjusted

Quarter Ended March 31, 2008
Net income $ 24,252 $ (2,781) $ 21,471
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
operating activities �
Non-cash interest expense � 4,511 4,511
Amortization of debt issuance costs 654 (117) 537
Deferred income tax provision (benefit) 304 (1,613) (1,309)
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 15,186 $ � $ 15,186

12

Edgar Filing: QUANTA SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

In April 2009, the FASB issued FSP FAS 141(R)-1, �Accounting for Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed in a
Business Combination That Arise from Contingencies.� FSP FAS 141(R)-1 amends the provisions related to the initial
recognition and measurement, subsequent measurement and disclosure of assets and liabilities arising from
contingencies in a business combination under SFAS No. 141(R) and has the same effective date as